

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.10682 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	04.11.2025	<u>BKM,J</u> The 3rd respondent filed counter affidavit. The learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 submits that they are only formal parties. No representation for the respondent Nos.5 & 6 through the Government Pleader for Roads & Buildings and no counter is filed so far. The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to file counter if any for the respondent Nos.4, 7 & 8. List on 18.11.2025. <u>BKM,J</u> NNN	