

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.10682 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	16.12.2025	<u>BKM,J</u> The 3rd respondent filed counter affidavit. The learned Standing Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 submits that they are only formal parties. No representation for the respondent Nos.5 & 6 through the Government Pleader for R&B and no counter is filed so far. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue as per the instructions of the 4th respondent dated 24.09.2025 submits that the counter of the 3rd respondent is adopted in respect of the respondent Nos.4, 7 & 8. The written instructions shall be made as part of the court record. List on 20.01.2026 for filing counters of the remaining respondents. <u>BKM,J</u> NNN	